thousand (20,000) square feet and a minimum lot width, measured at the building line, of 
one hundred (100) feet; provided, however, that where a rural water supply is available 
and used in combination with an on-site wastewater treatment system, the minimum lot 
area may be reduced to a minimum of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet, provided the 
minimum lot width at the building line remains one hundred (100) feet. 

2. Subdivision Developments. The above lot-area and width requirements shall not apply to 
subdivision developments that provide private water supply and wastewater collection

[...]

Limited to one (1) accessory dwelling unit on the same lot as a single-
family dwelling.  

2. Size. An accessory dwelling unit must not exceed one thousand (1,000) square feet or 
fifty percent (50%) of the size of the single-family dwelling, whichever is larger. For 
example, if the single-family dwelling is one thousand six hundred (1,600) square feet, 
fifty percent (50%) equals eight hundred (800) square feet; therefore, the maximum 
permitted size of the accessory dwelling unit would be one thousand (1,000) square feet, 
as one thousand (1,000) square feet is the larger value.  

3.

[...]

residential, lodging, or overnight accommodation use, nor shall any dwelling unit be 
located within the same building or on the same premises as an adult use. 

FIN
AL D

RAFT

Warren County Chapter 42 Zoning – Supplementary and Qualifying Regulations 

42-51  

2. Setbacks. An adult use shall not be located within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet 
of another adult use, any educational institution, child care center, residential care 
facility, place of worship, public park, community center, residential zoning district, or 
any existing dwelling. This required distance shall be measured in a straight line from the